service rendered by the respondent, the wages that he was 

receiving during that period which according to the evidence 

was around Rs.24.75 per day should sufficiently meet  the 

ends  of  justice.  Keeping  in  view  all  the  facts  and 

circumstances, we are of the view that award of a sum of 

Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lacs Fifty Thousand only) should 

meet the ends of justice.

17. In the result, we allow these appeals but only in part 

and to the extent that the award made by the Labour Court 

and the orders of the High Court shall stand modified to the 

extent  that  the  respondent  shall  be  paid  monetary 

compensation  of  Rs.2,50,000/-  (Rupees  Two  Lacs  Fifty 

Thousand only) in full and final settlement of his claim. The 

amount shall be paid by the appellant-Corporation within a 

period  of  two  months  from  today  failing  which  the  said 

amount shall start earning interest @ 12% p.a. from the date 

of this order till actual payment of the amount is made to the